Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation
Contract #: PS3025D

Contractor: Berglund Construction
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 550,729.11

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/16/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. |If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/30/2019

PROJECT: CPS Locke Elementary Renovation

Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2019
Contract No.: P53025D

In accerdance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue
Bonds issued by the Public Building Commissicn of Chicago for the financing of this project {and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated hergin have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved {or payment upon any contract will, when added to aill amounts previcusly paid upen such ¢ontract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withbeld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Crive, Suile 2450, Chicago, It 60601

FOR: General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: 3 550,729,111

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $6,329,632.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,329,632.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 573,767.82

& Al

TOTAL RETENTION 23,038.71

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tatal Ameunt Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  23.038.7%
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
c} Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 550,728.11

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 -

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 550,729.11

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




DocuSign Envelape 1D: F683697D-3BA3-4597-0F07-C1EA4FALFDIE

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Tavoieed: 50145

ToOvwmer: PuhblicBullding Commission of Chicago  Profect: 619012~ GPS Locke Elementory
Renovation

50 West Washington SirestRoam 200
Richard J Datey Cenfer
Chicago, Ii. 50802
FremContraclor:  Berglund Consiruciion
8410 S South Chicago Avenue
Chicago, IL 60617
Contract Far

VizAwchilesk  RADA Architects
233 N. Michitan Avenue, Suite 1800  Profecttes: 05345
Chicage it 60501

Application Mo, 1 Distehufien ta :
[ Cwmer
[ Anchitect
Pasied To 8312019 73 confracter
]
1
Coalract Number: PS30250
Contract Bate:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appiication ks mada for payment, 25 shawa below, in contrection with the Contract

Condinuatlon Sheet is attached,

The undersigned Contraclor certifies that {o the best of the Contractar's knowledge,
infornmlion, and belief, the work covered by this Applieation for Payment has been
completed jn accordance with $he Conlract Docuntents, That all amourtds have bean
paid by the Conlracior for Work forwhich previcus CerGificates for Payment were

issued and payments received from the Owney, and (hat current payment shown
herain is now due.

$6,320632.00 .
NTRACTOR:
2, NetChange By Change Order .......ccvevviinanns $0.00 co CTOR Berglund Construction
3. Corfract Sum To Dale ........ vevareraraenanenan $6,325,632.00 DocuSigrad bys
4. Tolal Completed and Stored To Date. . ... ......... $573.757.82 . End WW patey 8/30/2019
5. Retalnage: 3"“’?‘"‘". 1R
a  40% of Completed Work stateot: |\l 3 wh Countyof;, SIS
$23,038.71 Subscribed and swiin fo before me fis 5 dayol fryg ok 209
5  000% of Stored Material $0.00 Notary Pusiics [ .
My Commission ixphes? V ™~ \\J A~
Tolal Reteinage ........ $23,038.71
8. Total Eamed Less REIANGGS .. v veneeernrnnan.s $550,729.11 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FO E
tn accordarice with E,'é"cummimi.ﬁé‘éﬁ‘se&f& o obsengy
7. Less Previous Gerlificates For Payments. ......... $0.00 mﬂiﬁ?ﬁmqﬁmﬁﬁm ba;e?m":ﬁ” b oy g
i .. the quality of the Wark !s In accordance with the C; okt 2
8. Cumrant Payment DUa +..ovecoinseens " §550,729.11 i enfitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIEDR: "fgﬂ
noie
9_Balanes To Finlsh, Plus Refzinage .............. $5,776,902.49 17, 23,
AMQUNT CERTIFIED § 550,720.11 - 855575' S
[Alfzch on ¥ ) centifed difers fo lhe t i :
(At e{#:gm ahm i mmalenwa 2papedt (akisl off fyures on [his Applcalion and on the
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additlons Deducions
Tolol changes =
k'fmuious ma:pmp;g Qwrnar $0.00 £0.00 8 / I
Total Approved it Monlh 50.00 $0.00 Date:; SO _ 'q
This Certificate is not nedqliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable o the
JotALS ¥0.60] $0.00 Conlracior named herein, ca, payment, and acoeptanice of paym:rgrewimout
Net Changes By Change Order £0.00 prejudice to apy rights of the Owner or Conbracior under this Contract,




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 1
Contractor's signed certification is attached. o .
In tabuiations ge[ow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Application Date :  08/22/19
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ) ~ Tor 08/31119
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 59145 Contract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B8 Cc b E ) F G H i
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No, Value From Previous l This Period Presently Completed {GIC) To Finish
i Application in Place Stored and Stored (C-G)
i (D+E) To Date
! ; {Notin D or E) (D+E+F) jE
00500} Preconstruction Services (BCC) i 143,000.00 0.00 143,000.00 0.00 143,000.00 100.00% 0.00: 6.00
00510] Abatement Sub Spring Break 11,885.00 0.00 11,885.00 0.00 11,885.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Exploratory (Valor)
00511] Televise Roof Drains Pre-con 6,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 100.00% 6.00 0.00
(Brandenburger)
00530/ Spring Break & Spandrel Beam 38,414.00 0.00 38,414.00 0.00 38,414.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Exploratory work (BCC}
01000{ General Conditions / Project Staffing 345,872.00 0.00 41,835.35 0.00 41,835.35 12.10% 304,036.65 4,183.54
BCC !
01001 E;ene?'al Requirements (BCC) | 125,745.00 0.00! 31,220.27 0.00 31,220.27 24.83% 94,524.73 3,122.03
0111C} Performance & Payment Bond (BCC) i 42.000.00 0.00! 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Q111Z| Subcontractor Default Insurance 56,610.00 0.00 56,295.81 0.00 56,295.81 99 .44% 314.19 0.00
BCC
G1122 §3ene)ral Liability Insurance (BCC) 45,036.00 0.00 45,036.00 0.001 45,036.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
1575 | Temporary Fence (Unity Fencing) 11,109.00 0.00 11,109.00 0.00 11,109.00] - 100.00% 0.00 1,110.90
01700| Remove/Reinstall windows {not let) 36,234.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00% 36,234.00 0.00
01751| Furnish Temporary Lockers (Carney) | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
C1825| Temporary Protective Walkways(not ! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
let
01950 Me)\teria[ Testing (N/A By owner) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
02000 | Demo & Abatement {(Safe Enviro) 254,348.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 254,348.00 0.00
02120 Furniture removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
02500| Site Concrete (not Let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
03300 | Concrete Repairs, Masonry, & Steel 2,676,460.00 0.00 79,038.61 0.00 79,038.61 2.95% | 2,597,421.39 7,903.86
{Berglund Restoration)
06100 | Carpentry (Ornelas) 104,956.00 0.00 19,363.00 0.00 19,363.00 18.45% 85,593.00 1,936.30
07500 | Roofing (MW Powelt) 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 105,000.00 0.00
07700 Waterpoofing (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
07800 Spray Fireproofing {Spray Insulations) 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
08400 Windows / Glazing (not let) 0.00 0.00i 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00% 0.00 0.00
09102 | Plaster / Drywall {JP Phillips) 88,913.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 88,913.00 0.00
09600| Flooring (not let) g 7,500.00! 0.00; 0.00 | 0.00 0.00i 0.00% 7,500.00 0.00
09900| Painting (Continental) ‘ 48,800.00 0.00§ 0.00 { 0.00 0.00; 0.00% 48,800.00 0.00
10500 | Lockers i 0.00 0.00! 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
16500 | Electric (RJL Group) ! 172,800.00 0.00° 25,000.00 0.00] 25,000.00 14.47% | 147,800.00 | 2,500.00
22000 Plumbing {(CJ Erickson) 105,000.00! 0.00: 0.00 ' 0.00% 0.00' 0.00% ! 105,000.00 : 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No, : 1
ﬁiggi?aﬁ)iss Egliev,c :rrﬁ:gzﬁigjg;: gtt;?ecg ?glthe nearest dollar. Application Date:  08/22/19
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ) - Tor 08/31/19
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 59145 Contract : 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B ¢ D _E ‘ F G H -
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total %o Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed (G/C) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored {C-G)
{D+E) To Date
(Notin D or E) {D+E+F)
23000[ Mechanical (Amber) 164,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 164,200.00 0.00
310001 Earthwork (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32100} Asphalt Paving patch (nct let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
325001 Permanent Fencing (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32900} Landscaping {not lef) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
90001 CM Fee (BCC) 251,885.00 0.00 22,820.78 0.00 22,820.78 9.06% 228,064.22 2,282.08
95000} PBC's Contingency 712,115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 712,115.00 0.00
96001 PBC Allowance: Masonry 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 100,000.00 0.00
86002 | PBC Allowance: Environmental 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 50,000.00 0.00
96003} PBC Ailowance: Concrete Repairs 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 400,000.00 0.00
96004 | PBC Allowance: Site work 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00
95000-G1| CM's Contingency 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00§ 0.00 0.00% 200,000.00 0.00
I
H
!
! i i
g , | ‘
Grand Totais © 6,329,632.00: 0.00! 573,767.82 0.00% 573,767.82 ! 9.06% | 5,755,864.18  23,038.71




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A- PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 10f 2)

Project

Owner Public Buiding Commission Of Ghicago

CPS Locke Elementary Rovovation CONTRACTCR Berglund Construction

PBC Project #05345 ‘ 1

Job Location 2828 Norlh Ozk Avenue, Chicago, IL 60634

|APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #1 i

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } 55
COUNTYOF COCK )

The atfiand, being first duly swom on calh, deposes and says thal he/she is Fred Bergiund - President, of Berghnd Constnuclion, an $iinols comperalion, and disy authorized 1o maka this Alfidavit in bahall of said comporation, and individuslly; that he/she i well acquainted with Lhe lacls harain sal
fosih and that said carporalion is the Comraclor with the PLBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO. Ownar, under Gontract No. PS30250 dated tha $0th day of Septembar, 2019, Tor the toliowing project:

CPS Locke Elementary Rencvaticn
that Ihe [olowing statements are mada for he purpose of procwing a parial paymens of 550,729.11 under the lerms of said Condract,

“That the werk for which payment is requasied has bean complaled, Tree and clear of any and aif claims, Hens, charges, and axpensas of amy kind or natire whatsoover, and in Tull compiianca with the contract documents and tha requiremonts of said Gwnar smder tham. That
for tha puposes of sald contract, the toflowing parsos have been contracted with, and have lumished or prepared materals, equipment, supplies, and services (o5, and having dene labor on sakd improvement. That tha raspactive amotnds sai forth opposite el namas is

the 1ul amouent of monay dua and 1o become due to bach of them respechively. Thal Ihis slalement is 2 1, true, and complata stalement of all such parsons ard of e T amotst now dus and tha amount heretolore paid to each of them for such labor, matarals, squipment,
suppiies, and sanvices, fumished or prepared by each of them La or on account of said work, as stated:

CONSTRUCTION {pre con; trades; gel req)

EI;ITEE‘ON STRUCTION SERVICES Work Completed——
W
{same:on Original contragt PBG Changs Genl Contr Adjusted Contract %
50v) Subcomraclor Name & Atdrass Typs of Work amount: initlal GMP Ordars Changa Qrders Amt Complots Pravious Cearanl Tolal 1o date relainaga nal privious biling | nel amound due ¥ {0 bik
Bergiund Construction
111 E. Wackar Dr., Suila 245¢
J0500 Chicago, IL 60501 Preconstruction Services 143,000.00 8.00 0.00 143.000.00 100% 0.00 143,000.00 143.000.00 G.00 £.00 143,000.00 0.00
Valor Technslogias
3 Northpolrt Courl
00510 Bolingbrook. IL 50440 Abatement Spring Sreak Wark Exploratory 11.885.00 0.0 £.00 11,885.00 160% 0.00 11.885.00 11,885.00 .00 £.00 11,885.00 0.060
Brandenburgar Plumbing
3245W. 111Lh St
G0511 Chicago, Il 60655 Telavise Roof Drains Pre-con 6,750.00 0.00 0.00 6.750.00 100% 0.00 6.750.00 6.750.00 .00 0.00 6.750.00 0.00
Bergiund Construclion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suita 2450
80538 Chicago, IL 60501 Spring Break & Spandrel Beam Exploratory Work 38.414.00 0.00 0.00 36,414.00 100% 0.00 3B,414.00 38.414.00 .00 0.00 38.414.00 0.60
Subtotal Preconstruction Services|  200,049.00 4.00 Q.00 200,049.00 F00% 0.00 200,048.00 200,048.00 0.00 0.00 200,049.60 0.00
COST OF WORK -
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
TTEM K
{samea on Original contracl PBG Ghange Genl Conir Adjusied Contract
S0V) Stbcontraclor Nama & Addrass Type of Work amound:_Inttial GMP Crdors Change Crdars Amt [ Complaly  Provious Current Total to dala i hot previolis biting| et amount dua remaining fo hil
Unéty Fencing
2532 W. Warren Bivd.
31575 Chicage, IL 60512 Temperary Fence 11,1098.60 0.00 0.00 11,109.00 100% 000 11.109.00 11.1098.00 1.110.90 0.00 9,598.10 1,£10.80
01700 Not Let Remove/Reinstall Windows 36.234.00 0.00 0.00 36,234.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.060 0.80 36,234.00
Sale Environmental
10030 Expross Dr., Suite A& B
02000 Highiand, IN 46323 Demo & Abatement 254,348.00 0.00 0.60 254,346.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 254.348.00
Boargiund Consiniction
8410 3. South Ghicago Ave,
03300 Lhicago, it 60617 Concrete Repairs, Masonry & Steal 2,676,460.00 0.00 0.60 2.676,460.00 3% Q.00 79.038.61 72.038.61 7.803.86 0.00 71.134.75 2.605.325.25
Crnolas Censtruction
12520 Horseshoo Dive
06100 New Lenox. I 60551 GCarpentry 104.956.00 0.00 0.00 104.956.00 18% 0.00 19,363.00 19.363.00 1,936.30 0.00 17.426.70 87,529.30




M.W. Powel
3445 5, Lawndata Ava.
97500 Chicago, IL 60523 Rooling 105.000.00 0.00 0.00 105.000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 105,000.00
JP Philiips
3220 Woll Road
09102 Frankfin Park, L 0131 Plaster/Drywalt £8,913.00 0.00 0.00 88,913.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 £8,913.00
Q9600 Naot et Fleoring 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7.500.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 7.500.00
Ceontinentsl Painting & Decorating
2255 §. Wabash Ave.
09900 Chicago. IL 60616 Painting 48,800.00 0.00 0.00 48.800.60 0% 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.60 0.00 0.00 48,600.00
R, Group
10022 Hamow Road W.
16500 Qak Lawn, IL 60453 Electric 172,800.00 .00 0.00 172.800.00 14% 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,508.00 0.00 22,500.00 150,300.00
G.J, Erickson Phanbing
4141 W 124th Plaga
22000 Alsip, Il 60803 Plumbing 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 105.000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.000.00
Ambaer bachanical Conlraclors
11950 5. Cendral Ava.
23000 Alsip, IL. 60803 Mechanical 164,200.00 0.00 0.00 164,200.00 0% 0.0 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0 164,200.0¢
0.00 0.00 .00 #DIV/! 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.04 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS| 3,775,320.00 0.00 0.00 3,775,320.60 4% 6.00 134,510.61 134,510.61 13,451.06 0.00 121,058.55 | 3,654,260.45
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Bargind Construciion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suita 2450
1001 Chicago, IL B0601 General Requirements 125,745.00 .00 Q.00 125,745.00 0.00 31.220.27 31,220.27 3.122.03 ¢.00 £8,096.24 97,646.76
t SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION (genl req & trades)|  3,901,065.00 0.00 0.60 3,801,065.60 0.04 0.00 165,730.86 165,730.88 16,573.09 0.00 149,157.79 | 3,751,907.21
CONTINGENCIES 7 ALLOWANCES Wark Completed
{same on Dnginal conracl PBEC Changa Genl Conlr Adjusted Contract
S0V) Subcomraclor Name & Address Typaol Work amourd: InHlat GMP Orders Change Orders Amt s Complold  Prvius Lurent Total to dale relainage  |nel previous biling| net amount dus | remakning to bill
95000 PBC Contingency 712,115.00 0.00 £.00 712.115.60 0% 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.50 712.115.00
96001 FBC Allowance: Masonry 100.000.00 000 0.00 100,000.60 0% 0.00 £.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 106,000.00
96002 PBC Allowance: Envircnmental 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0% 060 .00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.60 50.000.60
96003 F8C Allowance: Concrete Repairs 400,000.00 0.00 £.00 400.000.60 0% 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
96004 FBC Allowance: Site Work 25.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0% 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 25.000.60
Berghund Construction
111 £, Wacker Or., Suita 2450
95G03-01 Chicago, IL. £0601 CM Contingency 200,000.00 0.00 £.00 200.000.60 P 0.00 .00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 200.000.00
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES| 1,487,115.00 0.00 4.00 1,487,115.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1,487,115.00
TOTAL COST OF THE WORK ({pre con;trades; gani req; allowances; contingencies) 5,588,229,00 0.00 0.00 5,588,229.00 7% 0.00 365,779.88 365,779.88 16,573.09 0.00 349,206.79 5,239,022,.2
INSURANCE / BOND - ek
Bergiund Constnuclion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suila 245¢
Hi10 Chicago, IL 60601 Bond 42.000.00 Q.00 £.00 42,000.00 100% 0.00 42 000.00 42,060.00 G.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00
Berglund Construclion
111 E. Wacker Dr,, Suila 2450
01115 Chicago. IL 60601 Subconiractor Defaull Insurance 56,610.00 0.00 .00 56.610.00 99% 0.00 56,285.8% £6,295.81 .00 0.00 56,295.81 334.19
Barglund Construction
131 E, Wacker [r., Suita 2450
01122 Chicage. IL 60601 General Liability Insurance 45.036.00 0.00 £.00 45,036.00 100% 0.00 45,036.00 45.036.00 .00 .00 45,036.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND 143,646.00 0.00 .00 143,646.00 100% 0.00 143,331.81 143,331.81 0.00 0.00 143,331.81 314.19
I
GENERAL CONDITIONS -
Berghmd Constnclion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suils 245¢
1000 Chicago, IL 60601 General Conditions 345,672.00 0.00 .00 345.872.00 12% 0.00 41.835.35 41,835.35 4,183.54 0.00 37,651.81 308,220.19




SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS 345,872.00 0.00 0.00 345,872.00 12% 0.00 41,835.35 41,835.35 4,183.54 0.00 37,651.81 308,220.19
[
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE -
=] RICHION
151 £. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450
90001 Chicago, IL 60601 Construction Management Fee 251,865.00 0.00 0.00 25108500 | 9% 0,00 2282078 | 2282078 | 298208 0.00 20,533.70 |  231.346.30
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, 251,885.00 0.00 0.00 25%,885.00 9% 0.00 22,820.78 22 820.78 2,282.08 0.00 20,538.70 231,346.30
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST|  6,329,632.00 .00 0.00 5,329,632.00 9% 0.00 573,767.82 573,767.82 23,038.71 0.00 550,729.11 §,778,902.99




DocuSign Envelope |D: F683697D-3BA3-4597-9F07-C1EA4FA4FDIE
FUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTCR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {3 of 3}
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,329,632.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $573,767.82
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $23,038.71
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,329,632.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $550,728.11
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,329,632.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $550,729.11
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $5,778,902.89

Contractor certifies that io the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof} are being currently paid, ang that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employers, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons. are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcantractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neithey the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any lime appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsadsfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund 1o the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.

DocuSigned by:
E:)
R Brehderglund

Title: President
Subscribed and swom 10 before me this30th day of August, 2019,

Notary Public _
My Commission expires: m"“{ 1, 2o

“QOFFICIAL SEAL
MARMNIE WARNER

¢ Notary Public, Stale of lllincis ¢
% My Commission Expires May 17,2021




	Locke ES Renovation #1
	Pages from PA#1 - PA_BCC_MW_No001_20190830

